

AAH Foundation Board of Directors

Warren Rau - Chair
Marcia Kells - Vice Chair
Kerry Bonk
Marcia Kells
Barb Meyer
Chad Syltie
Greg Miner - CEO
Matt Tollefson - Development Mgr.

May 2024

Greetings from Appleton Area Health Foundation!

We're busy planning for our Annual Appleton Area Health Foundation Golf Classic. We invite you to join us on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>August 1st</u>, <u>2024</u>. Get ready for a day of sunshine, great company, delicious food, exciting games, and, of course, a thrilling round of golf. Your registration fee includes 18 holes of golf, two meals, two drink tickets valid at the Appleton Golf Club, snacks, and a special gift from the Appleton Area Health Foundation. You don't want to miss out!

Cash prizes and trophies will be awarded to our top three teams:

- 1st place \$400
- 2nd place \$300
- 3rd place \$200

Additional prizes will be awarded to both men and women for Longest Putt, Longest Drive, and Closest to the Pin. Please complete the registration form and return with your fees. Don't miss out, we've planned a day full of games, prizes, raffles, delicious food, and more!

8:30am - Registration (Donuts will be provided)

9:45am - Welcome and rules

10:00am - Shotgun start

12:30pm - Grab and go lunch

To Follow - Grill out and awards

If you're unable to participate on July 27th, but would still like to support our fundraising efforts, call the Appleton Golf Club at 320.289.2511 to reserve a tee time during the month of July. Don't forget to mention that you're happily supporting the Appleton Area Health Foundation. You'll still receive your gift, drink tickets, and a meal voucher to be used at the Appleton VFW, however your scores will not count toward prizes. While you're out enjoying the beautiful course...please take a picture of your team and text it to Sydonia at 763.688.3077

Funding and support of the Appleton Area Health Foundation Golf Classic come from you, our business partners and community members who continue to graciously sponsor this event. Because of your generosity, Appleton Area Health Foundation has been able to assist in purchasing:

- Laparoscopic surgical equipment
- Bariatric beds
- X-ray equipment
- Updating/Remodel of our four-season porch at Apple Ridge
- Provide scholarships and more!

This year we're continuing our efforts on raising monies for the Appleton Area Health Foundation Scholarship fund in order to provide support to our area youth and employees in furthering their education.

APPLETON AREA HEALTH FOUNDATION



CLASSIC

SCRAMBLE TOURNAMENT: SCORE ALL 18 HOLES

\$65/PER PERSON INCLUDES:

- 18 HOLES OF GOLF
- 2 DRINK TICKETS
- MEALS
- AAH FOUNDATION
 GIFT



AUG 1, 2024

APPLETON GOLF CLUB

331 EAST WYMAN AVE. APPLETON, MN 320,289,2511

8:30 - 9:45 AM - REGISTRATION 9:45 AM - RULES 10:00 AM - SHOT GUN START

CART RENTAL \$45/2 PEOPLE

IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO PARTICIPATE, CALL SYDONIA AT 320.289.8537 OR THE APPLETON GOLF CLUB TO GOLF AT YOUR LEISURE DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST.

REGISTER NOW

WWW.APPLETONAREAHEALTH.COM/FOUNDATIONGOLFCLASSIC



Sponsors are recognized in promotional materials, AAH Website, social media pages, and in newspaper ads. Platinum Sponsors are also recognized with signage on the course. ____ Platinum Sponsor \$1000 ____ Gold Sponsor \$500 Silver Sponsor \$250 _____ Bronze Sponsor \$100 Other monetary donation \$_____ Silent Auction item ____ Event Giveaways (Sponsor a gift item for our golfers such as golf balls, tees, coolers, wipes, and towels. Feel free to add your logo for even more advertising.) Registration - \$65/person Player #1 Name/Phone number _____ Player #2 Name/Phone number _____ Player #3 Name/Phone number Player #4 Name/Phone number _____ Carts rental is \$45/2 person. Deadline to reserve carts is July 17th. Number of carts requested _____ Total amount enclosed: Please make checks payable to: AAH Foundation | 30 South Behl Street | Appleton, MN 56208 Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions. I look forward to chatting with you! Thanks for your support and we'll see you on the green! Best regards,

Sydonia Yonkovich

Sydonia Yonkovich AAH Foundation Phone: 320.289.8537 Cell: 763.688.3077

Cell. 103.000.3011

Email: syonkovich@aah-mn.org

Website: www.appletonareahealth.com